
2024 NYSFPP Provider Meeting Directory

This directory contains the contact information of New York State Family Planning Program (NYSFPP) Provider Meeting attendees, organized
by agency type. Contact information for Provider Meeting speakers, New York State Department of Health (NYSDOH) staff, and New York State
Family Planning Training Center (NYSFPTC) staff is also listed below.

NYSFPP Providers

Name Role Agency Agency Type Email

Susan Billinghurst-Hamlet, MPH, PA
Family Planning Program
Director

Morris Heights Health Center FQHC sbillingh@mhhc.org

Beata Biszkowiecki, MS, FPHW Contract Compliance Manager
Community Health Center of
Richmond

FQHC bbiszkowiecki@chcrichmond.org

Olivia Catalano, MHA
Reproductive Health Program
Manager

Finger Lakes Community Health FQHC oliviac@flchealth.org

Kai Christmas, CHES Health Educator Anthony L. Jordan Health Corporation FQHC kaichristmas@jordanhealth.org

Margaret Cifonelli-Munger Health Advocate Finger Lakes Community Health FQHC mcifonelli@flchealth.org

Sandra Coleman, FNP Adolescent Health Director Anthony L. Jordan Health Corporation FQHC scoleman@jordanhealth.org

LaTarcia Daniels, BA, MA Director Family Planning
Community Health Center of Buffalo,
Inc.

FQHC latarciad@chcb.net

Kristina Dejesus Health Educator Gouverneur Healthcare Services FQHC dejesusk@nychhc.org

Enerrie Escotto
Director of Program
Management

Morris Heights Health Center FQHC eescotto@mhhc.org

Danielle Gates Community Educator Kaleida Health FQHC dgates@kaleidahealth.org

Sharon Griffith, MD Director of Women's Health Community Healthcare Network FQHC sgriffith@chnnyc.org

Gabriela Hayes, PA
Assistant Director of Family
Planning

William F. Ryan Health Center FQHC gabriela.hayes@ryanhealth.org

Essivi Kwashie, FPHW, CHW FPHW, CHW
Community Health Center of
Richmond

FQHC ekwashie@chcrichmond.org

Cathy Mota
Director of Women's Health
Services

William F. Ryan Health Center FQHC cathy.mota@ryanhealth.org

Michelle Noguera, AAPC Senior Medical Coder The Children's Aid Society FQHC mnoguera@childrensaidnyc.org
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Gladys Peralta Assistant Director Gouverneur Healthcare Services FQHC gladys.peralta@nychhc.org

Gracie-Ann Roberts, DMSc, MPH,
PA-C, CPHQ

Chief Quality Officer
Community Health Center of
Richmond

FQHC gharris@chcrichmond.org

Ellie Rogers Manager of Quality Programs The Door - A Center of Alternatives FQHC erogers@door.org

Emily Steenberg, WHNP-BC Nurse Practitioner
Community Health Center of Buffalo,
Inc.

FQHC eladuca@chcb.net

Deon Stewart-Miles, MPH, BSN, RN VP, Nursing
Sun River (Hudson River Healthcare,
Inc)

FQHC dmiles@sunriver.org

Alyssa Tartaglione, MPH
Associate Director of Women's
Health

Community Healthcare Network FQHC atartaglione@chnnyc.org

Brooke Trenton, MD Medical Director William F. Ryan Health Center FQHC brooke.trenton@ryanhealth.org

Jennifer Urbealis Director of Health Programs The Door - A Center of Alternatives FQHC jenniferu@door.org

Carmen Valero
Program Manager of Family
Planning

Sun River (Hudson River Healthcare,
Inc)

FQHC cvalero@sunriver.org

Janine Benkelman Program Administrator Erie County Department of Health
Health
department

janine.benkelman@erie.gov

Jill Burley, RN, BSN Director of Patient Services
Livingston County Reproductive
Health Center

Health
department

jburley@co.livingston.ny.us

Laura Churchill, DNP FNP-BC Public Health Director Greene County Family Planning
Health
department

lchurchill@greenecountyny.gov

Angela Diaz, MD, PhD, MPH Dean of Global Health Mount Sinai Hospital
Health
department

angela.diaz@mountsinai.org

Maureen Dulak Senior Public Health Nurse Rockland County Health Department
Health
department

dulakm@co.rockland.ny.us

Lucile Etienne-Desir Registered Nurse Rockland County Health Department
Health
department

desirl@co.rockland.ny.us

Andrea Foster, RN, BSN Registered Nurse Allegany County Health Department
Health
department

andrea.foster@alleganyco.gov
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Diane Franklin Clinic Secretary Allegany County Health Department
Health
department

diane.franklin@alleganyco.gov

Wendy Johnson, FNP-BC FNP Greene County Family Planning
Health
department

wjohnson@greenecountyny.gov

Julie Krauchuk, FNP Director of Patient Services Rockland County Health Department
Health
department

krauchuj@co.rockland.ny.us

Farzana Musomi Health Educator Greene County Family Planning
Health
department

fmusomi@greenecountyny.gov

Laurie Rzucek, RN Community Health Nurse
Cattaraugus County Health
Department

Health
department

bdschnell@cattco.org

Stephanie Saia Public Health Educator Erie County Department of Health
Health
department

stephanie.saia@erie.gov

Brooke Schnell, BSN, RN
Supervising Community Health
Nurse

Cattaraugus County Health
Department

Health
department

bdschnell@cattco.org

Jennifer Wade Nurse Erie County Department of Health
Health
department

jennifer.wade@erie.gov

Nancy Wilk, DNS, WHNP-C
Women's Health Nurse
Practitioner

Livingston County Reproductive
Health Center

Health
department

nancyw7853@gmail.com

April Worth, RN, BSN Director of Patient Services Allegany County Health Department
Health
department

april.worth@alleganyco.gov

Carolina Alduez, BS Public Health Educator-Level 1
Lincoln Medical and Mental Health
Center

Hospital alduezc@nychhc.org

Ganiyat Apanpa Senior Operations Manager Staten Island University Hospital Hospital gapanpa@northwell.edu

Georgina Capetillo HCPPA for Family Planning Queens Hospital Center Hospital capetilg@nychhc.org

Alphesena Chung Health Educator Kings County Hospital Center Hospital alphesena.chung@nychhc.org

Shari Curry, BS Program Manager Kaleida Health Hospital scurry@kaleidahelath.org

Joycelyn Daly, MPH, MSW Project Administrator Harlem Hospital Hospital joycelyn.daly@nychhc.org

Kaitlin Doyle, MSPH Director, Community Health
North Shore Long Island Jewish
Medical Center

Hospital kdoyle@northwell.edu
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Ebony Garcia, RN Staff Nurse Jacobi Medical Center Hospital robertse3@nychhc.org

Erika Gonzalez, BA Coordinating Manager Queens Hospital Center Hospital mantille1@nychhc.org

Sylvia Johnson Data Manager Harlem Hospital Hospital sylvia.johnson@nychhc.org

Danesha Ladson Staff Nurse Jacobi Medical Center Hospital daneshaladson@yahoo.com

Zenaida Magnaye -Banzon, MSN,
PNP, CCRN

Senior Associate Executive
Director

Queens Hospital Center Hospital magnayez@nychhc.org

Michaela Mallow, MPH Project Director NYC Health + Hospitals, Central Office Hospital mallowm@nychhc.org

Alex Margulis, MPH Administrator Kings County Hospital Center Hospital margulia2@nychhc.org

Gresenia Martinez Health Educator Harlem Hospital Hospital martineg9@nychhc.org

Matthew Morales, MBA
Manager of Education &
Outreach

Nassau Health Care Corporation
(NuHealth)

Hospital mmorale2@numc.edu

Julie Nagpal, MD Attending Physician
Lincoln Medical and Mental Health
Center

Hospital julie.nagpal@nychhc.org

Meredith Nechitilo, MPH
Program Manager for
Community Health Education

New York Presbyterian Hospital Hospital men7007@nyp.org

Rosa Negron Assistant Director Elmhurst Hospital Center Hospital negronro@nychhc.org

Madeline Olmeda Practice Administrator New York Presbyterian Hospital Hospital mao9144@nyp.org

Deborah Ottenheimer, MD
Director Ambulatory Women's
Health Care

Lincoln Medical and Mental Health
Center

Hospital ottenhed@nychhc.org

Lataisha Ousley, MA
Family Planning Health
Educator

Staten Island University Hospital Hospital lousley@northwell.edu

Lidia Shkreta
Data Analyst, Family Planning
Grant

Staten Island University Hospital Hospital lshkreta@northwell.edu

Sheronda Teams Coordinating Manager Jacobi Medical Center Hospital sheronda.teams@nychhc.org

JoAnne Williams, MHA Manager
Lincoln Medical and Mental Health
Center

Hospital joanne.grimes@nychhc.org

Sergia Andrade Director
Planned Parenthood of Greater New
York

Planned
Parenthood

sergia.andrade@ppgreaterny.org
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Corrine Barber HR Director
Planned Parenthood of the North
Country New York

Planned
Parenthood

corrine.barber@ppncny.org

Laura Bunora VP of Health Services
Planned Parenthood of Central and
Western New York

Planned
Parenthood

laura.bunora@ppcwny.org

Sarah Clark
Regional Director of
Operations

Planned Parenthood of Greater New
York

Planned
Parenthood

sarah.clark@ppgreaterny.org

Lisa Fitzmaurice
Regional Director of Clinical
Services

Planned Parenthood of Greater New
York

Planned
Parenthood

lisa.fitzmaurice@ppgreaterny.org

Theresa Herrera, RN Regional Director Planned Parenthood Hudson Peconic
Planned
Parenthood

theresa.herrera@pphp.org

Nicole Hills, RN VP Patient Services
Planned Parenthood of the North
Country New York

Planned
Parenthood

nicole.hills@ppncny.org

Lisa Manes
SVP Patient Services and
Operations

Planned Parenthood Hudson Peconic
Planned
Parenthood

lisa.manes@pphp.org

Wendy Milligan Education Program Manager/ Upper Hudson Planned Parenthood
Planned
Parenthood

wendy@uhpp.org

Zanetta Gary VP for Education Upper Hudson Planned Parenthood
Planned
Parenthood

zanetta@uhpp.org

Katie Ramus CEO
Planned Parenthood of the North
Country New York

Planned
Parenthood

katie.ramus@ppncny.org

Rachel Rivas
Health Services Clinical Trainer,
RNII

Planned Parenthood of Central and
Western New York

Planned
Parenthood

rachel.rivas@ppcwny.org

Brianna Samson, PA-C Director of Clinical Services Upper Hudson Planned Parenthood
Planned
Parenthood

brianna@uhpp.org

Chris Spicer VP of Programs
Planned Parenthood of Central and
Western New York

Planned
Parenthood

chris.spicer@ppcwny.org

Lana Williams-Scott VP, Community Engagement
Planned Parenthood of Greater New
York

Planned
Parenthood

lana.williams-scott@ppgreaterny.org

Sarah Blust, MSW, MPH Director Public Health Solutions Standalone sblust@healthsolutions.org
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Leanna Cleveland
Director, Health & Nutrition
Services Dept

Oswego County Opportunities, Inc. Standalone lcleveland@oco.org

Mary Hitchcock, RN RN/Practice Manager Oswego County Opportunities, Inc. Standalone mhitchcock@oco.org

Marissa Kresge Community Health Educator Tioga Opportunities, Inc. Standalone mkresge@tiogaopp.org

Hilary Lawton, MA Senior Program Manager Public Health Solutions Standalone hlawton@healthsolutions.org

Debra Marcus, JD Chief Executive Officer
Family Planning of South Central New
York

Standalone debra.marcus@fpscny.org

Marie Preval Health Educator Public Health Solutions Standalone mpreval@healthsolutions.org

Christine Shaver Project Director Tioga Opportunities, Inc. Standalone cshaver@tiogaopp.org

Allison Swift, NP Director of Patient Services
Family Planning of South Central New
York

Standalone allison.swift@fpscny.org

Sharena Frith Director of Operations Mount Sinai Hospital Teen sharena.soutar-frith@mountsinai.org

Wendy Neal, MD Medical Director Mount Sinai Hospital Teen wendy.neal@mountsinai.org

Pascale Saintonge Austin, MS
Director, Family Planning and
Pregnancy Prevention

The Children's Aid Society Teen psaintonge@childrensaidnyc.org

NYSDOH

Name Role Email

Rae Ann Augliera, MS, CHES Associate Bureau Director rae.augliera@health.ny.gov

Robin Boyd, RN FP Program Manager robin.boyd@health.ny.gov

Medha Bulumulla, MPS Health Program Administrator medha.bulumulla@health.ny.gov

Ann-Margret Foley, MSW Director/BPRASH ann-margret.foley@health.ny.gov

Michelle McCarthy Health Program Administrator michelle.mccarthy@health.ny.gov

Emily Moss, MPH NYS Family Planning Program Unit Director emily.moss@health.ny.gov

Seema Nayak, MBBS, MPH Unit Director/Research Scientist seema.nayak@health.ny.gov

Arifa Naznin Assistant Research Scientist arifa.naznin@health.ny.gov

Norman Rose, MPA Program Research Specialist/Data Manager norman.rose@health.ny.gov
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Catherine Alonzo CEO Javelina Consulting, LLC catherine@javelina.co

Dayana Bermudez Program Manager Public Health Solutions dbermudez@healthsolutions.org

Leah Hargarten, MPH
Quality Improvement and Evaluation
Manager

Public Health Solutions lhargarten@healthsolutions.org

Jennifer Kawatu, RN, MPH Senior Consultant
John Snow Research and
Training Institute, Inc. (JSI)

jkawatu@jsi.com

Oyegbemisola Oworu, MPH Consultant
John Snow Research and
Training Institute, Inc. (JSI)

oyegbemisola_oworu@jsi.com

Julie Rennecker CEO & Chief Catalyst Syzygy Teams jrennecker@syzygyteams.com

NYSFPTC Staff

Name Role Email

Allison Finkenbinder, NP Senior Consultant allison_finkenbinder@jsi.com

Caitlin Hungate, MDP TTA Provider caitlin_hungate@jsi.com

Daphne Mazuz, MPH Senior Consultant daphne_mazuz@jsi.com

Becky Milner Project Associate becky_milner@jsi.com

Katie Quimby, MPH Project Director katie_quimby@jsi.com

Chanel Richmond, MPH Consultant chanel_richmond@jsi.com

Rena Schwartz Project Associate rena_schwartz@jsi.com

Adjoa Sankofia Tetteh, MA, CLC Senior Consultant adjoa_tetteh@jsi.com
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